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Topline questionnaire

Pew Research Center
Spring 2019 Global Attitudes Survey
February 27, 2020 Release

Methodological notes:

e Survey results are based on national samples. For further details on sample designs, see
Methodology section and our international survey methods database.

e The following table shows the unweighted sample sizes and the error attributable to
sampling that would be expected at the 95% level of confidence for different groups in the
United States in the survey:

Group Unweighted sample size Weighted % Plus or minus ...

Total sample 1503 3.0 percentage points
Rep/Lean Rep 638 39 4.6 percentage points
Dem/Lean Dem 697 48 4.3 percentage points

¢ Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%. The topline “total” columns show 100%,
because they are based on unrounded numbers.

e Since 2007, Pew Research Center has used an automated process to generate toplines for
its Global Attitudes surveys. As a result, numbers may differ slightly from those published
prior to 2007.

¢ For some countries, trends for certain years are omitted due to differences in sample
design or population coverage. Omitted trends often reflect less representative samples
than more recent surveys in the same countries. Trends that are omitted include:

- South Africa in 2007
- Poland in March 2003

e Not all questions included in the Spring 2019 Global Attitudes Survey are presented in this

topline. Omitted questions have either been previously released or will be released in
future reports.

www.pewresearch.org
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Q5. How satisfied are you with the way democracy is working in our country — very satisfied,
somewhat satisfied, not too satisfied, or not at all satisfied?

Somewhat Not too Not at all
Very satisfied satisfied satisfied satisfied DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2019 9 30 32 27 2 100
Spring, 2018 11 29 31 27 2 100
Spring, 2017 11 35 28 23 3 100
Canada Spring, 2019 14 52 24 9 1 100
Spring, 2018 16 45 25 14 1 100
Spring, 2017 18 52 21 9 1 100
France Spring, 2019 36 29 29 1 100
Spring, 2018 43 29 22 1 100
Spring, 2017 31 37 28 1 100
Germany Spring, 2019 17 48 21 15 0 100
Spring, 2018 13 43 27 16 1 100
Spring, 2017 24 49 19 7 1 100
Greece Spring, 2019 5 21 41 33 1 100
Spring, 2018 1 15 42 42 1 100
Spring, 2017 3 18 43 36 0 100
Italy Spring, 2019 3 28 41 27 1 100
Spring, 2018 2 27 46 24 1 100
Spring, 2017 2 29 43 24 2 100
Netherlands Spring, 2019 18 50 20 11 0 100
Spring, 2018 12 52 24 10 1 100
Spring, 2017 25 52 16 6 2 100
Spain Spring, 2019 24 41 27 1 100
Spring, 2018 13 45 36 (] 100
Spring, 2017 18 44 30 0] 100
Sweden Spring, 2019 20 52 19 9 1 100
Spring, 2018 18 51 21 o] 100
Spring, 2017 23 56 14 6 1 100
United Kingdom | Spring, 2019 5 26 32 37 0 100
Spring, 2018 7 35 32 23 2 100
Spring, 2017 12 40 31 16 2 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2019 2 25 42 29 3 100
Fall, 2009 (0] 21 44 32 3 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2019 8 49 28 11 5 100
Fall, 2009 4 45 37 12 1 100
Hungary Spring, 2019 7 38 26 24 6 100
Spring, 2018 5 40 34 19 2 100
Spring, 2017 3 41 36 17 3 100
Fall, 2009 2 19 46 31 1 100
Lithuania Spring, 2019 9 50 26 10 5 100
Spring, 2011 1 24 43 29 3 100
Fall, 2009 2 33 38 22 5 100
Poland Spring, 2019 15 51 22 9 3 100
Spring, 2018 9 42 31 13 6 100
Spring, 2017 8 43 31 13 6 100
Fall, 2009 6 47 32 7 7 100
Slovakia Spring, 2019 9 43 30 15 2 100
Fall, 2009 6 44 36 10 4 100
Russia Spring, 2019 2 28 40 24 7 100
Spring, 2018 4 40 32 17 8 100
Spring, 2012 5 26 45 18 6 100
Spring, 2011 4 23 37 26 9 100
Fall, 2009 3 29 38 23 7 100
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Q5. How satisfied are you with the way democracy is working in our country — very satisfied,
somewhat satisfied, not too satisfied, or not at all satisfied?

Somewhat Not too Not at all
Very satisfied satisfied satisfied satisfied DK/Refused Total
Ukraine Spring, 2019 5 29 35 23 8 100
Spring, 2011 1 12 41 40 6 100
Fall, 2009 4 17 38 32 10 100
Australia Spring, 2019 13 44 26 15 2 100
Spring, 2018 13 46 26 14 100
Spring, 2017 13 45 25 16 100
India Spring, 2019 28 42 12 14 4 100
Spring, 2018 25 29 18 15 13 100
Spring, 2017 33 46 8 3 9 100
Indonesia Spring, 2019 20 38 28 5 100
Spring, 2018 19 46 28 2 100
Spring, 2017 14 55 26 2 100
Japan Spring, 2019 3 40 43 10 3 100
Spring, 2018 38 44 12 3 100
Spring, 2017 5 45 38 9 3 100
Philippines Spring, 2019 19 46 30 1 100
Spring, 2018 24 45 26 1 100
Spring, 2017 21 48 25 6 1 100
South Korea Spring, 2019 47 31 13 1 100
Spring, 2018 55 29 6 1 100
Spring, 2017 27 55 14 1 100
Israel Spring, 2019 15 40 30 13 2 100
Spring, 2018 13 43 31 12 2 100
Spring, 2017 11 41 34 13 1 100
Lebanon Spring, 2019 7 26 32 35 0 100
Spring, 2017 0 8 36 55 0 100
Tunisia Spring, 2019 2 25 25 44 5 100
Spring, 2018 6 21 23 47 3 100
Spring, 2017 7 29 14 47 3 100
Spring, 2013 3 21 30 42 4 100
Turkey Spring, 2019 12 35 20 30 3 100
Kenya Spring, 2019 10 49 21 18 2 100
Spring, 2018 13 39 26 21 1 100
Spring, 2017 17 39 24 19 1 100
Spring, 2013 27 46 19 0 100
Spring, 2007 15 57 23 1 100
Nigeria Spring, 2019 9 19 34 36 1 100
Spring, 2018 20 19 25 35 1 100
Spring, 2017 20 21 27 31 0 100
Spring, 2013 7 20 42 30 1 100
South Africa Spring, 2019 16 22 28 33 1 100
Spring, 2018 12 23 25 39 1 100
Spring, 2017 15 28 29 27 2 100
Spring, 2013 32 35 19 13 1 100
Argentina Spring, 2019 31 33 28 1 100
Spring, 2018 30 28 35 2 100
Spring, 2017 9 37 31 23 1 100
Spring, 2013 15 42 29 14 1 100
Brazil Spring, 2019 5 36 27 29 3 100
Spring, 2018 13 24 59 1 100
Spring, 2017 3 25 25 42 4 100
Spring, 2013 10 56 25 7 2 100
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Q5. How satisfied are you with the way democracy is working in our country — very satisfied,
somewhat satisfied, not too satisfied, or not at all satisfied?

Somewhat Not too Not at all

Very satisfied satisfied satisfied satisfied DK/Refused Total
Mexico Spring, 2019 6 36 37 19 100
Spring, 2018 1 13 40 45 1 100
Spring, 2017 2 4 23 70 2 100
Spring, 2013 10 43 31 14 2 100

Q50a. Please tell me whether you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or

completely disagree with the following statements. a. Most elected officials care what people
like me think
Completely Mostly Completely

agree Mostly agree disagree disagree DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2019 4 23 43 28 100
Spring, 1990 7 38 39 14 2 100
Canada Spring, 2019 5 32 45 17 1 100
France Spring, 2019 5 18 33 43 2 100
Fall, 2009 6 25 39 29 0 100
Spring, 1991 6 21 37 33 3 100
Germany Spring, 2019 5 28 39 23 5 100
Fall, 2009 4 33 49 14 1 100
Spring, 1991 6 24 47 16 7 100
Greece Spring, 2019 2 11 38 46 2 100
Italy Spring, 2019 5 24 36 32 3 100
Fall, 2009 5 28 33 30 4 100
Spring, 1991 3 11 35 49 3 100
Netherlands Spring, 2019 8 43 32 16 1 100
Spain Spring, 2019 8 15 37 39 1 100
Fall, 2009 2 26 48 20 3 100
Spring, 1991 7 18 33 34 7 100
Sweden Spring, 2019 9 47 23 19 2 100
United Kingdom | Spring, 2019 4 24 42 28 2 100
Fall, 2009 4 35 40 18 3 100
Spring, 1991 3 32 38 23 4 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2019 3 14 32 46 4 100
Fall, 2009 3 11 36 46 3 100
Spring, 1991 5 16 40 25 14 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2019 5 18 40 33 4 100
Fall, 2009 2 16 34 46 2 100
Spring, 1991 6 28 46 18 3 100
Hungary Spring, 2019 4 19 25 46 5 100
Fall, 2009 8 14 31 47 1 100
Spring, 1991 7 25 44 19 5 100
Lithuania Spring, 2019 5 23 29 35 7 100
Fall, 2009 1 14 25 58 2 100
Spring, 1991 4 26 38 27 5 100
Poland Spring, 2019 9 36 30 18 6 100
Fall, 2009 9 28 34 25 5 100
Spring, 1991 6 18 49 20 8 100
Slovakia Spring, 2019 8 27 31 32 2 100
Fall, 2009 2 20 39 34 4 100
Spring, 1991 2 19 51 24 4 100
Russia Spring, 2019 13 23 29 29 7 100
Spring, 2012 4 29 32 28 7 100
Fall, 2009 6 20 36 35 4 100
Spring, 1991 4 14 46 26 10 100

Www.pewresearch.org




37
PEW RESEARCH CENTER

Q50a. Please tell me whether you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or
completely disagree with the following statements. a. Most elected officials care what people

like me think
Completely Mostly Completely
agree Mostly agree disagree disagree DK/Refused Total
Ukraine Spring, 2019 3 12 26 54 5 100
Fall, 2009 8 15 28 44 6 100
Spring, 1991 3 19 54 17 7 100
Australia Spring, 2019 4 32 40 23 2 100
India Spring, 2019 30 25 14 17 14 100
Indonesia Spring, 2019 39 28 12 6 15 100
Japan Spring, 2019 5 20 44 29 2 100
Philippines Spring, 2019 30 39 21 8 2 100
South Korea Spring, 2019 4 32 42 20 2 100
Israel Spring, 2019 12 26 33 26 2 100
Lebanon Spring, 2019 24 28 38 3 100
Tunisia Spring, 2019 6 11 17 62 3 100
Turkey Spring, 2019 21 34 15 24 6 100
Kenya Spring, 2019 20 19 27 31 3 100
Nigeria Spring, 2019 13 18 19 47 3 100
South Africa Spring, 2019 25 25 19 25 5 100
Argentina Spring, 2019 7 14 33 42 4 100
Brazil Spring, 2019 11 15 20 47 6 100
Mexico Spring, 2019 3 30 51 11 4 100
Q50b. Please tell me whether you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or
completely disagree with the following statements. b. Voting gives people like me some say
about how the government runs things
Completely Mostly Completely
agree Mostly agree disagree disagree DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2019 27 47 16 7 2 100
Spring, 1990 23 50 18 7 2 100
Canada Spring, 2019 27 49 17 6 1 100
France Spring, 2019 30 37 15 16 1 100
Fall, 2009 32 43 14 11 0 100
Spring, 1991 35 42 13 8 3 100
Germany Spring, 2019 19 43 22 14 2 100
Fall, 2009 13 42 29 13 2 100
Spring, 1991 11 43 28 11 7 100
Greece Spring, 2019 26 41 18 15 0 100
Italy Spring, 2019 24 38 22 14 2 100
Fall, 2009 16 43 26 14 1 100
Spring, 1991 18 31 22 25 4 100
Netherlands Spring, 2019 23 44 20 13 1 100
Spain Spring, 2019 48 32 9 10 2 100
Fall, 2009 16 56 18 8 2 100
Spring, 1991 39 33 11 7 100
Sweden Spring, 2019 41 39 10 1 100
United Kingdom | Spring, 2019 18 43 23 14 1 100
Fall, 2009 13 43 29 13 3 100
Spring, 1991 15 40 27 16 2 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2019 27 35 17 16 5 100
Fall, 2009 23 43 18 12 4 100
Spring, 1991 44 32 8 4 12 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2019 25 48 17 7 4 100
Fall, 2009 17 44 22 15 2 100
Spring, 1991 23 41 22 10 4 100

Www.pewresearch.org




38

PEW RESEARCH CENTER

Q50b. Please tell me whether you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or

completely disagree with the following statements. b. Voting gives people like me some say

about how the government runs things

Completely Mostly Completely
agree Mostly agree disagree disagree DK/Refused Total
Hungary Spring, 2019 19 32 21 25 100
Fall, 2009 14 24 27 34 1 100
Spring, 1991 17 32 29 15 7 100
Lithuania Spring, 2019 20 41 21 12 6 100
Fall, 2009 10 42 23 21 4 100
Spring, 1991 35 39 13 8 6 100
Poland Spring, 2019 23 48 16 10 3 100
Fall, 2009 11 36 29 20 3 100
Spring, 1991 6 35 36 16 7 100
Slovakia Spring, 2019 26 49 15 8 2 100
Fall, 2009 14 46 25 13 2 100
Spring, 1991 14 32 31 16 7 100
Russia Spring, 2019 23 31 20 22 4 100
Spring, 2012 12 44 23 14 6 100
Fall, 2009 10 34 28 26 3 100
Spring, 1991 13 34 21 22 9 100
Ukraine Spring, 2019 29 45 13 8 5 100
Fall, 2009 15 31 23 27 4 100
Spring, 1991 13 34 35 12 6 100
Australia Spring, 2019 20 52 16 10 2 100
India Spring, 2019 60 18 9 6 7 100
Indonesia Spring, 2019 51 24 17 100
Japan Spring, 2019 10 33 36 19 2 100
Philippines Spring, 2019 53 33 9 2 100
South Korea Spring, 2019 30 51 12 2 100
Israel Spring, 2019 22 49 18 2 100
Lebanon Spring, 2019 19 32 22 25 3 100
Tunisia Spring, 2019 23 23 16 31 8 100
Turkey Spring, 2019 49 29 9 9 4 100
Kenya Spring, 2019 40 27 15 14 3 100
Nigeria Spring, 2019 30 23 18 27 3 100
South Africa Spring, 2019 44 25 14 15 3 100
Argentina Spring, 2019 28 27 23 17 5 100
Brazil Spring, 2019 27 28 15 23 7 100
Mexico Spring, 2019 6 48 38 4 5 100
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Q50e. Please tell me whether you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or
completely disagree with the following statements. e. Generally, the state is run for the benefit
of all the people

Completely Mostly Completely
agree Mostly agree disagree disagree DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2019 10 36 33 19 2 100
Fall, 2009 11 40 33 14 2 100
Summer, 2002 17 48 25 9 2 100
Spring, 1990 10 42 35 10 3 100
Canada Spring, 2019 13 43 33 11 1 100
Summer, 2002 17 42 26 14 1 100
France Spring, 2019 13 31 26 30 1 100
Fall, 2009 13 33 30 24 0 100
Summer, 2002 7 33 43 17 0 100
Spring, 1991 13 35 33 17 2 100
Germany Spring, 2019 10 38 32 19 1 100
Fall, 2009 5 36 44 14 2 100
Summer, 2002 36 50 11 2 1 100
Spring, 1991 35 39 10 10 100
Greece Spring, 2019 16 39 42 0 100
Italy Spring, 2019 24 41 27 2 100
Fall, 2009 28 39 25 4 100
Summer, 2002 41 a7 9 2 2 100
Spring, 1991 2 10 34 52 2 100
Netherlands Spring, 2019 19 51 21 9 1 100
Spain Spring, 2019 14 30 28 27 1 100
Fall, 2009 6 45 35 11 2 100
Spring, 1991 19 33 23 18 8 100
Sweden Spring, 2019 24 49 13 12 3 100
United Kingdom | Spring, 2019 36 33 22 1 100
Fall, 2009 43 30 15 3 100
Summer, 2002 16 50 24 9 1 100
Spring, 1991 9 43 30 17 2 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2019 21 31 43 2 100
Fall, 2009 13 39 44 2 100
Summer, 2002 14 23 34 24 5 100
Spring, 1991 20 35 28 12 6 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2019 39 40 12 7 2 100
Fall, 2009 24 46 22 6 2 100
Summer, 2002 19 37 33 9 2 100
Spring, 1991 28 33 28 9 2 100
Hungary Spring, 2019 34 40 11 8 5 100
Fall, 2009 32 35 17 15 2 100
Spring, 1991 27 41 16 10 100
Lithuania Spring, 2019 39 29 21 5 100
Fall, 2009 20 29 44 4 100
Spring, 1991 12 36 30 15 6 100
Poland Spring, 2019 11 45 24 13 6 100
Fall, 2009 8 32 40 15 4 100
Summer, 2002 48 40 8 1 3 100
Spring, 1991 4 27 43 12 13 100
Slovakia Spring, 2019 48 40 8 3 1 100
Fall, 2009 5 28 40 23 4 100
Summer, 2002 24 30 32 12 1 100
Spring, 1991 33 38 23 3 3 100
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Q50e. Please tell me whether you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or
completely disagree with the following statements. e. Generally, the state is run for the benefit
of all the people

Completely Mostly Completely
agree Mostly agree disagree disagree DK/Refused Total
Russia Spring, 2019 13 25 35 25 2 100
Fall, 2009 7 30 35 23 4 100
Summer, 2002 8 42 37 7 6 100
Spring, 1991 7 20 39 27 7 100
Ukraine Spring, 2019 3 18 30 42 6 100
Fall, 2009 8 12 30 45 5 100
Summer, 2002 8 24 36 31 1 100
Spring, 1991 4 18 47 25 5 100
Australia Spring, 2019 10 42 31 15 2 100
India Spring, 2019 51 20 11 12 6 100
Indonesia Spring, 2019 48 24 8 5 15 100
Japan Spring, 2019 7 35 43 14 2 100
Summer, 2002 22 49 23 1 100
Philippines Spring, 2019 45 38 11 1 100
Summer, 2002 37 47 13 3 1 100
South Korea Spring, 2019 9 41 36 13 1 100
Summer, 2002 10 39 39 8 3 100
Israel Spring, 2019 14 28 35 21 2 100
Lebanon Spring, 2019 7 19 30 42 1 100
Summer, 2002 48 30 14 7 1 100
Tunisia Spring, 2019 10 11 15 61 3 100
Turkey Spring, 2019 33 33 13 18 3 100
Summer, 2002 59 20 10 6 5 100
Kenya Spring, 2019 36 27 19 16 2 100
Summer, 2002 48 25 15 11 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2019 29 24 16 30 2 100
South Africa Spring, 2019 38 25 17 17 3 100
Summer, 2002 48 27 12 12 2 100
Argentina Spring, 2019 6 14 37 40 3 100
Summer, 2002 9 31 50 3 100
Brazil Spring, 2019 29 22 20 25 5 100
Mexico Spring, 2019 5 39 45 9 3 100
Summer, 2002 13 34 39 12 2 100

In Fall 2009 and 1991, the question asked about the government rather than the state in the U.S. In Spring 2002, the question

asked about 'the (state or government).*
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Q55a. How important is it to have the following things in our country? Is it very important,
somewhat important, not too important or not important at all? a. people can practice their
religion freely

Very Somewhat Not too Not important
important important important at all DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2019 86 11 1 1 100
Spring, 2015 84 12 1 1 1 100
Canada Spring, 2019 65 26 5 3 0 100
Spring, 2015 62 26 4 5 2 100
France Spring, 2019 52 32 8 7 0 100
Spring, 2015 52 34 7 6 1 100
Germany Spring, 2019 72 21 4 2 1 100
Spring, 2015 71 22 4 3 0 100
Greece Spring, 2019 83 13 4 1 0 100
Italy Spring, 2019 61 32 5 2 1 100
Spring, 2015 75 20 4 1 1 100
Netherlands Spring, 2019 58 29 8 4 0 100
Spain Spring, 2019 54 33 8 5 0 100
Spring, 2015 58 29 7 5 1 100
Sweden Spring, 2019 53 34 9 4 0 100
United Kingdom | Spring, 2019 75 18 3 4 (6] 100
Spring, 2015 68 22 6 4 1 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2019 58 33 6 2 2 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2019 47 37 9 2 4 100
Hungary Spring, 2019 70 26 3 1 0 100
Spring, 2016 67 25 5 2 1 100
Lithuania Spring, 2019 48 34 8 4 5 100
Poland Spring, 2019 56 36 5 2 2 100
Spring, 2016 64 33 2 0 0 100
Spring, 2015 55 37 6 0 2 100
Slovakia Spring, 2019 52 38 8 1 0 100
Russia Spring, 2019 42 42 9 5 3 100
Spring, 2015 60 34 3 1 1 100
Ukraine Spring, 2019 59 32 5 2 2 100
Spring, 2015 62 28 6 1 3 100
Australia Spring, 2019 60 28 6 4 1 100
Spring, 2015 54 32 6 6 2 100
India Spring, 2019 78 15 2 2 2 100
Spring, 2015 83 13 1 0 2 100
Indonesia Spring, 2019 79 10 4 3 4 100
Spring, 2015 83 13 1 1 2 100
Japan Spring, 2019 18 35 34 10 3 100
Spring, 2015 24 38 28 6 5 100
Philippines Spring, 2019 74 21 1 1 100
Spring, 2015 74 24 0 0 100
South Korea Spring, 2019 45 40 11 4 0 100
Spring, 2015 49 39 9 3 1 100
Israel Spring, 2019 77 20 2 1 0 100
Spring, 2015 75 22 2 0 0 100
Lebanon Spring, 2019 82 15 1 1 0 100
Tunisia Spring, 2019 75 16 5 3 1 100
Turkey Spring, 2019 82 14 2 1 1 100
Spring, 2015 57 22 12 7 3 100
Kenya Spring, 2019 75 16 5 4 0 100
Spring, 2015 75 21 1 0 100
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Q55a. How important is it to have the following things in our country? Is it very important,
somewhat important, not too important or not important at all? a. people can practice their
religion freely

Very Somewhat Not too Not important
important important important at all DK/Refused Total
Nigeria Spring, 2019 88 8 3 1 0 100
Spring, 2015 90 9 1 0 (0] 100
South Africa Spring, 2019 80 11 4 5 1 100
Spring, 2015 78 16 4 1 1 100
Argentina Spring, 2019 74 18 5 2 1 100
Spring, 2015 76 18 4 1 1 100
Brazil Spring, 2019 82 12 2 2 2 100
Spring, 2015 86 13 1 0 0 100
Mexico Spring, 2019 52 32 10 4 2 100
Spring, 2015 64 25 9 2 0 100
Q55b. How important is it to have the following things in our country? Is it very important,
somewhat important, not too important or not important at all? b. the media can report the
news without <state or government> censorship
Very Somewhat Not too Not important
important important important at all DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2019 80 15 2 100
Spring, 2015 67 27 3 2 1 100
Canada Spring, 2019 73 20 4 2 1 100
Spring, 2015 65 29 3 1 3 100
France Spring, 2019 65 24 6 4 1 100
Spring, 2015 46 42 8 4 0 100
Germany Spring, 2019 67 20 6 5 2 100
Spring, 2015 73 20 4 1 2 100
Greece Spring, 2019 89 9 1 1 1 100
Italy Spring, 2019 56 33 6 1 3 100
Spring, 2015 64 27 6 2 0 100
Netherlands Spring, 2019 64 24 6 4 2 100
Spain Spring, 2019 79 19 1 2 0 100
Spring, 2015 75 20 3 1 0 100
Sweden Spring, 2019 82 14 3 1 1 100
United Kingdom | Spring, 2019 7 13 5 4 1 100
Spring, 2015 58 29 5 3 5 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2019 67 23 3 1 6 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2019 67 25 3 1 4 100
Hungary Spring, 2019 76 19 2 1 2 100
Spring, 2016 70 21 5 2 2 100
Lithuania Spring, 2019 59 31 5 1 3 100
Poland Spring, 2019 64 29 5 1 2 100
Spring, 2016 60 34 3 1 2 100
Spring, 2015 54 37 6 0 2 100
Slovakia Spring, 2019 56 36 6 1 1 100
Russia Spring, 2019 38 39 11 5 7 100
Spring, 2015 46 40 11 1 3 100
Ukraine Spring, 2019 63 29 4 1 3 100
Spring, 2015 65 29 4 0 1 100
Australia Spring, 2019 69 25 5 1 1 100
Spring, 2015 57 32 6 2 3 100
India Spring, 2019 37 26 8 7 21 100
Spring, 2015 41 39 6 3 12 100
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Q55b. How important is it to have the following things in our country? Is it very important,
somewhat important, not too important or not important at all? b. the media can report the

news without <state or government> censorship
Very Somewhat Not too Not important
important important important at all DK/Refused Total
Indonesia Spring, 2019 45 20 13 6 15 100
Spring, 2015 35 39 13 5 7 100
Japan Spring, 2019 48 35 12 3 2 100
Spring, 2015 45 41 9 2 3 100
Philippines Spring, 2019 64 27 6 1 1 100
Spring, 2015 53 41 6 1 0 100
South Korea Spring, 2019 49 41 6 2 1 100
Spring, 2015 52 39 7 1 1 100
Israel Spring, 2019 46 34 13 5 2 100
Spring, 2015 48 39 8 4 0 100
Lebanon Spring, 2019 28 20 21 29 1 100
Tunisia Spring, 2019 33 21 25 15 6 100
Turkey Spring, 2019 64 24 5 2 5 100
Spring, 2015 45 25 12 11 7 100
Kenya Spring, 2019 54 18 15 13 1 100
Spring, 2015 53 36 8 3 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2019 55 24 11 7 3 100
Spring, 2015 54 31 12 3 1 100
South Africa Spring, 2019 61 18 9 8 3 100
Spring, 2015 60 28 7 3 2 100
Argentina Spring, 2019 80 12 4 3 1 100
Spring, 2015 72 22 4 1 1 100
Brazil Spring, 2019 60 17 7 9 6 100
Spring, 2015 71 24 4 1 0 100
Mexico Spring, 2019 64 25 6 3 2 100
Spring, 2015 66 24 8 1 0 100

Question asked about “state censorship” in the Czech Republic, Germany, Russia, Tunisia, and Ukraine. Questions were asked
about “government/state censorship” in Slovakia. In all other countries, questions asked as “government” censorship.
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Q55c. How important is it to have the following things in our country? Is it very important,
somewhat important, not too important or not important at all? c. women have the same rights
as men

Very Somewhat Not too Not important
important important important at all DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2019 91 0 1 (0] 100
Spring, 2015 91 7 1 0 (0] 100
Canada Spring, 2019 93 5 (0] 1 1 100
Spring, 2015 94 4 1 1 1 100
France Spring, 2019 90 9 0 1 0 100
Spring, 2015 83 13 2 1 0 100
Germany Spring, 2019 90 2 1 0 100
Spring, 2015 92 7 1 (6] 0 100
Greece Spring, 2019 85 13 2 0 0 100
Italy Spring, 2019 74 21 2 2 1 100
Spring, 2015 82 13 3 1 1 100
Netherlands Spring, 2019 92 7 1 0 0 100
Spain Spring, 2019 84 14 1 1 0 100
Spring, 2015 88 11 1 0 0 100
Sweden Spring, 2019 96 0 0 0 100
United Kingdom | Spring, 2019 92 1 2 0 100
Spring, 2015 92 6 1 (] 1 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2019 73 21 4 0 1 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2019 70 23 4 1 2 100
Hungary Spring, 2019 85 12 2 0 0 100
Spring, 2016 77 18 2 2 1 100
Lithuania Spring, 2019 62 26 6 2 4 100
Poland Spring, 2019 69 26 3 1 1 100
Spring, 2016 69 27 3 0 1 100
Spring, 2015 64 30 4 1 2 100
Slovakia Spring, 2019 67 24 7 1 0 100
Russia Spring, 2019 54 35 6 3 2 100
Spring, 2015 58 33 6 1 1 100
Ukraine Spring, 2019 57 31 7 2 2 100
Spring, 2015 57 30 8 2 3 100
Australia Spring, 2019 91 1 0 0 100
Spring, 2015 92 7 1 1 0 100
India Spring, 2019 72 17 4 3 3 100
Spring, 2015 71 20 3 2 3 100
Indonesia Spring, 2019 61 22 9 3 5 100
Spring, 2015 44 34 15 3 4 100
Japan Spring, 2019 63 25 8 2 1 100
Spring, 2015 60 30 7 1 2 100
Philippines Spring, 2019 80 14 4 2 0 100
Spring, 2015 59 33 8 0 0 100
South Korea Spring, 2019 56 36 6 2 1 100
Spring, 2015 64 31 3 1 1 100
Israel Spring, 2019 64 28 6 2 1 100
Spring, 2015 69 22 7 1 0 100
Lebanon Spring, 2019 72 19 5 3 (0] 100
Tunisia Spring, 2019 44 24 18 12 2 100
Turkey Spring, 2019 74 19 4 2 1 100
Spring, 2015 48 23 12 10 6 100
Kenya Spring, 2019 52 19 15 12 0 100
Spring, 2015 45 31 16 8 0 100
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Q55c. How important is it to have the following things in our country? Is it very important,
somewhat important, not too important or not important at all? c. women have the same rights

as men
Very Somewhat Not too Not important
important important important at all DK/Refused Total

Nigeria Spring, 2019 43 26 15 15 100
Spring, 2015 54 24 14 7 0 100
South Africa Spring, 2019 67 14 10 8 1 100
Spring, 2015 67 21 7 3 2 100
Argentina Spring, 2019 91 7 1 1 0 100
Spring, 2015 82 15 3 0 0 100
Brazil Spring, 2019 88 7 1 2 1 100
Spring, 2015 82 15 2 1 0 100
Mexico Spring, 2019 80 16 3 0 1 100
Spring, 2015 73 19 5 2 1 100

Q55d. How important is it to have the following things in our country? Is it very important,

somewhat important, not too important or not important at all? d. people can say what they

want without <state or government> censorship
Very Somewhat Not too Not important
important important important at all DK/Refused Total

United States Spring, 2019 77 19 2 100
Spring, 2015 71 24 2 1 2 100
Canada Spring, 2019 66 25 5 2 1 100
Spring, 2015 61 31 3 2 3 100
France Spring, 2019 83 14 2 1 0 100
Spring, 2015 67 28 3 2 0 100
Germany Spring, 2019 86 12 1 0 0 100
Spring, 2015 86 12 1 (] 1 100
Greece Spring, 2019 87 12 1 0 0 100
Italy Spring, 2019 63 29 4 1 2 100
Spring, 2015 62 28 7 2 2 100
Netherlands Spring, 2019 69 25 3 2 0 100
Spain Spring, 2019 79 18 2 0 1 100
Spring, 2015 76 20 3 0 1 100
Sweden Spring, 2019 83 13 3 1 1 100
United Kingdom | Spring, 2019 68 26 4 1 1 100
Spring, 2015 57 33 5 2 3 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2019 74 20 2 (0] 3 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2019 73 23 2 0 1 100
Hungary Spring, 2019 87 12 0 0 1 100
Spring, 2016 74 20 4 2 1 100
Lithuania Spring, 2019 64 27 4 2 3 100
Poland Spring, 2019 61 32 5 0 1 100
Spring, 2016 57 37 3 1 2 100
Spring, 2015 57 34 6 1 2 100
Slovakia Spring, 2019 60 33 5 1 1 100
Russia Spring, 2019 45 37 8 5 6 100
Spring, 2015 43 41 12 1 2 100
Ukraine Spring, 2019 59 32 5 1 3 100
Spring, 2015 61 31 5 1 2 100
Australia Spring, 2019 63 32 3 1 2 100
Spring, 2015 52 37 7 1 3 100
India Spring, 2019 32 29 8 7 23 100
Spring, 2015 44 32 7 4 13 100
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Q55d. How important is it to have the following things in our country? Is it very important,
somewhat important, not too important or not important at all? d. people can say what they

want without <state or government> censorship
Very Somewhat Not too Not important
important important important at all DK/Refused Total
Indonesia Spring, 2019 37 25 14 7 16 100
Spring, 2015 29 38 19 6 8 100
Japan Spring, 2019 61 31 1 1 100
Spring, 2015 57 33 1 2 100
Philippines Spring, 2019 56 31 8 4 1 100
Spring, 2015 50 37 11 2 0 100
South Korea Spring, 2019 60 34 1 0 100
Spring, 2015 56 37 5 1 1 100
Israel Spring, 2019 51 33 10 5 1 100
Spring, 2015 58 31 8 3 1 100
Lebanon Spring, 2019 41 25 16 16 1 100
Tunisia Spring, 2019 32 23 23 17 5 100
Turkey Spring, 2019 65 22 5 6 100
Spring, 2015 43 29 11 8 8 100
Kenya Spring, 2019 43 18 22 16 1 100
Spring, 2015 43 35 17 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2019 53 25 13 6 1 100
Spring, 2015 48 31 15 5 1 100
South Africa Spring, 2019 55 19 13 12 2 100
Spring, 2015 56 26 11 4 3 100
Argentina Spring, 2019 87 8 3 1 0 100
Spring, 2015 7 19 3 1 1 100
Brazil Spring, 2019 70 15 5 5 5 100
Spring, 2015 68 25 5 1 0 100
Mexico Spring, 2019 73 21 3 2 2 100
Spring, 2015 65 25 7 2 1 100

Question asked about “state censorship” in the Czech Republic, Germany, Russia, Tunisia, and Ukraine. Questions were asked
about “government/state censorship” in Slovakia. In all other countries, questions asked as “government” censorship.
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Q55e. How important is it to have the following things in our country? Is it very important,
somewhat important, not too important or not important at all? e. honest elections are held
regularly with a choice of at least two political parties

Very Somewhat Not too Not important
important important important at all DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2019 84 11 2 1 1 100
Spring, 2015 79 15 3 1 100
Canada Spring, 2019 83 13 2 1 2 100
Spring, 2015 81 13 1 2 2 100
France Spring, 2019 78 16 3 2 1 100
Spring, 2015 66 25 4 4 1 100
Germany Spring, 2019 70 22 4 2 2 100
Spring, 2015 76 18 2 2 2 100
Greece Spring, 2019 85 10 3 1 1 100
Italy Spring, 2019 59 28 6 4 2 100
Spring, 2015 73 19 5 2 1 100
Netherlands Spring, 2019 70 23 4 3 1 100
Spain Spring, 2019 80 15 2 2 0 100
Spring, 2015 79 16 4 1 0 100
Sweden Spring, 2019 85 11 1 2 1 100
United Kingdom | Spring, 2019 78 16 3 1 2 100
Spring, 2015 76 17 2 2 3 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2019 70 20 4 1 6 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2019 67 24 4 1 4 100
Hungary Spring, 2019 87 10 1 0 2 100
Spring, 2016 79 16 3 1 1 100
Lithuania Spring, 2019 57 29 6 3 5 100
Poland Spring, 2019 63 29 4 1 3 100
Spring, 2016 58 36 3 0 2 100
Spring, 2015 58 32 6 0 4 100
Slovakia Spring, 2019 61 30 6 1 1 100
Russia Spring, 2019 40 33 10 8 9 100
Spring, 2015 57 34 6 2 1 100
Ukraine Spring, 2019 62 28 5 2 4 100
Spring, 2015 69 24 3 1 2 100
Australia Spring, 2019 75 18 3 2 2 100
Spring, 2015 75 18 3 2 2 100
India Spring, 2019 57 24 5 6 9 100
Spring, 2015 49 27 8 5 11 100
Indonesia Spring, 2019 54 19 9 4 14 100
Spring, 2015 43 28 15 6 8 100
Japan Spring, 2019 55 30 10 3 2 100
Spring, 2015 60 23 10 2 5 100
Philippines Spring, 2019 66 25 6 2 1 100
Spring, 2015 55 32 12 1 1 100
South Korea Spring, 2019 60 33 5 1 1 100
Spring, 2015 62 31 1 2 100
Israel Spring, 2019 70 24 2 1 100
Spring, 2015 56 31 10 2 1 100
Lebanon Spring, 2019 60 23 6 5 100
Tunisia Spring, 2019 59 18 8 6 100
Turkey Spring, 2019 72 19 2 4 100
Spring, 2015 50 21 10 10 8 100
Kenya Spring, 2019 56 23 14 6 2 100
Spring, 2015 57 29 11 1 100
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Q55e. How important is it to have the following things in our country? Is it very important,
somewhat important, not too important or not important at all? e. honest elections are held
regularly with a choice of at least two political parties

Very Somewhat Not too Not important
important important important at all DK/Refused Total
Nigeria Spring, 2019 57 22 11 8 100
Spring, 2015 56 27 9 6 1 100
South Africa Spring, 2019 54 19 12 11 4 100
Spring, 2015 58 25 11 3 4 100
Argentina Spring, 2019 86 8 2 2 2 100
Spring, 2015 80 18 2 1 0 100
Brazil Spring, 2019 64 18 4 8 6 100
Spring, 2015 71 24 4 1 1 100
Mexico Spring, 2019 62 25 6 4 3 100
Spring, 2015 59 28 9 3 1 100
Q55f. How important is it to have the following things in our country? Is it very important,
somewhat important, not too important or not important at all? f. people can use the internet
without <state or government=> censorship
Very Somewhat Not too Not important
important important important at all DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2019 71 20 3 100
Spring, 2015 69 22 4 3 2 100
Canada Spring, 2019 69 24 3 3 1 100
Spring, 2015 60 30 4 3 3 100
France Spring, 2019 70 21 4 3 2 100
Spring, 2015 50 33 8 9 0 100
Germany Spring, 2019 74 17 5 1 2 100
Spring, 2015 69 21 4 2 3 100
Greece Spring, 2019 71 17 4 1 6 100
Italy Spring, 2019 52 30 10 2 7 100
Spring, 2015 61 24 10 3 2 100
Netherlands Spring, 2019 70 23 5 2 1 100
Spain Spring, 2019 7 17 2 2 1 100
Spring, 2015 69 22 5 2 2 100
Sweden Spring, 2019 80 15 3 2 1 100
United Kingdom | Spring, 2019 66 24 6 2 2 100
Spring, 2015 53 29 7 5 6 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2019 61 22 5 1 10 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2019 67 23 4 1 5 100
Hungary Spring, 2019 7 16 3 1 100
Spring, 2016 68 23 5 3 2 100
Lithuania Spring, 2019 53 26 6 4 10 100
Poland Spring, 2019 60 26 7 1 6 100
Spring, 2016 57 32 4 1 5 100
Spring, 2015 55 33 7 1 4 100
Slovakia Spring, 2019 59 27 6 3 6 100
Russia Spring, 2019 40 34 10 7 9 100
Spring, 2015 44 35 11 3 7 100
Ukraine Spring, 2019 54 26 8 2 10 100
Spring, 2015 56 28 7 2 6 100
Australia Spring, 2019 59 28 7 4 100
Spring, 2015 53 31 7 4 100
India Spring, 2019 25 25 8 10 31 100
Spring, 2015 38 29 8 5 20 100
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Q55f. How important is it to have the following things in our country? Is it very important,
somewhat important, not too important or not important at all? f. people can use the internet
without <state or government=> censorship

Very Somewhat Not too Not important
important important important at all DK/Refused Total
Indonesia Spring, 2019 36 22 15 9 18 100
Spring, 2015 21 32 23 10 15 100
Japan Spring, 2019 50 32 12 2 4 100
Spring, 2015 40 33 15 3 9 100
Philippines Spring, 2019 53 30 11 4 2 100
Spring, 2015 40 38 17 3 1 100
South Korea Spring, 2019 57 35 5 2 1 100
Spring, 2015 50 38 10 1 1 100
Israel Spring, 2019 40 32 14 10 5 100
Spring, 2015 51 32 12 5 1 100
Lebanon Spring, 2019 24 21 21 32 3 100
Tunisia Spring, 2019 27 17 26 20 10 100
Turkey Spring, 2019 55 26 7 6 7 100
Spring, 2015 44 24 14 10 9 100
Kenya Spring, 2019 31 23 24 18 4 100
Spring, 2015 31 32 23 10 3 100
Nigeria Spring, 2019 50 25 10 10 4 100
Spring, 2015 44 33 14 6 3 100
South Africa Spring, 2019 50 20 13 12 6 100
Spring, 2015 55 25 5 5 100
Argentina Spring, 2019 81 11 3 2 2 100
Spring, 2015 71 21 1 1 100
Brazil Spring, 2019 61 16 9 7 100
Spring, 2015 57 27 10 3 3 100
Mexico Spring, 2019 59 27 6 4 3 100
Spring, 2015 54 29 10 5 2 100

Question asked about “state censorship” in the Czech Republic, Germany, Russia, Tunisia, and Ukraine. Questions were asked
about “government/state censorship” in Slovakia. In all other countries, questions asked as “government” censorship.
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Q57a. How important is it to have the following things in our country? Is it very important,
somewhat important, not too important or not important at all? a. there is a judicial system
that treats everyone in the same way

Very Somewhat Not too Not important
important important important at all DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2019 93 5 1 1 1 100
Canada Spring, 2019 91 7 1 1 (0] 100
France Spring, 2019 91 7 1 1 (0] 100
Germany Spring, 2019 86 11 1 1 1 100
Greece Spring, 2019 95 4 (0] 0 (0] 100
Italy Spring, 2019 72 19 3 4 2 100
Netherlands Spring, 2019 89 9 1 1 0 100
Spain Spring, 2019 87 12 0 0 0 100
Sweden Spring, 2019 93 0 0 0 100
United Kingdom | Spring, 2019 92 1 0 0 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2019 86 2 0 2 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2019 82 14 2 0 2 100
Hungary Spring, 2019 95 4 1 0 0 100
Lithuania Spring, 2019 69 21 6 2 2 100
Poland Spring, 2019 72 23 3 1 2 100
Slovakia Spring, 2019 69 23 5 1 2 100
Russia Spring, 2019 63 24 6 3 4 100
Ukraine Spring, 2019 81 15 2 1 1 100
Australia Spring, 2019 90 7 1 1 1 100
India Spring, 2019 58 22 6 5 8 100
Indonesia Spring, 2019 60 16 5 4 16 100
Japan Spring, 2019 72 22 4 1 1 100
Philippines Spring, 2019 64 25 7 2 1 100
South Korea Spring, 2019 64 29 4 1 2 100
Israel Spring, 2019 86 11 2 1 0 100
Lebanon Spring, 2019 92 5 1 1 1 100
Tunisia Spring, 2019 80 10 3 3 3 100
Turkey Spring, 2019 82 13 3 1 1 100
Kenya Spring, 2019 64 19 9 6 2 100
Nigeria Spring, 2019 69 17 7 5 2 100
South Africa Spring, 2019 69 15 7 6 2 100
Argentina Spring, 2019 90 1 1 1 100
Brazil Spring, 2019 81 8 3 4 3 100
Mexico Spring, 2019 71 21 5 2 2 100
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Q57b. How important is it to have the following things in our country? Is it very important,

somewhat important, not too important or not important at all? b. human rights organizations
are allowed to operate without <state or government> interference

Very Somewhat Not too Not important
important important important at all DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2019 68 23 3 3 3 100
Canada Spring, 2019 65 27 4 3 1 100
France Spring, 2019 72 23 3 2 1 100
Germany Spring, 2019 66 25 6 2 1 100
Greece Spring, 2019 55 25 11 5 5 100
Italy Spring, 2019 35 39 12 7 7 100
Netherlands Spring, 2019 60 31 6 3 1 100
Spain Spring, 2019 72 22 4 2 0 100
Sweden Spring, 2019 66 23 6 2 3 100
United Kingdom | Spring, 2019 68 24 4 2 1 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2019 57 28 3 3 9 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2019 46 29 8 4 13 100
Hungary Spring, 2019 63 22 4 1 10 100
Lithuania Spring, 2019 55 30 6 2 6 100
Poland Spring, 2019 57 32 5 1 100
Slovakia Spring, 2019 49 38 7 1 6 100
Russia Spring, 2019 31 38 11 7 12 100
Ukraine Spring, 2019 48 27 7 4 14 100
Australia Spring, 2019 54 33 3 3 100
India Spring, 2019 35 31 7 19 100
Indonesia Spring, 2019 38 24 11 5 22 100
Japan Spring, 2019 47 38 10 1 4 100
Philippines Spring, 2019 56 31 3 2 100
South Korea Spring, 2019 46 41 9 2 2 100
Israel Spring, 2019 37 31 19 9 3 100
Lebanon Spring, 2019 40 24 17 16 3 100
Tunisia Spring, 2019 49 20 13 8 11 100
Turkey Spring, 2019 56 24 6 5 9 100
Kenya Spring, 2019 50 22 14 12 2 100
Nigeria Spring, 2019 60 23 9 6 2 100
South Africa Spring, 2019 55 21 11 10 3 100
Argentina Spring, 2019 60 20 5 6 100
Brazil Spring, 2019 52 19 9 12 9 100
Mexico Spring, 2019 48 33 10 4 5 100
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Q57c. How important is it to have the following things in our country? Is it very important,
somewhat important, not too important or not important at all? c. opposition parties can
operate freely
Very Somewhat Not too Not important
important important important at all DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2019 67 23 3 2 4 100
Canada Spring, 2019 67 25 4 3 1 100
France Spring, 2019 60 28 7 3 2 100
Germany Spring, 2019 60 27 7 2 3 100
Greece Spring, 2019 75 18 4 2 1 100
Italy Spring, 2019 42 36 12 5 5 100
Netherlands Spring, 2019 69 23 4 3 1 100
Spain Spring, 2019 67 23 5 4 1 100
Sweden Spring, 2019 73 20 4 1 2 100
United Kingdom | Spring, 2019 72 22 3 1 1 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2019 58 24 5 2 11 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2019 58 28 5 1 8 100
Hungary Spring, 2019 68 22 3 2 4 100
Lithuania Spring, 2019 a7 31 8 4 9 100
Poland Spring, 2019 49 39 7 2 3 100
Slovakia Spring, 2019 51 38 7 2 2 100
Russia Spring, 2019 23 37 18 9 14 100
Ukraine Spring, 2019 36 36 10 4 14 100
Australia Spring, 2019 63 29 2 3 100
India Spring, 2019 37 28 9 12 14 100
Indonesia Spring, 2019 24 23 18 8 27 100
Japan Spring, 2019 40 34 17 5 4 100
Philippines Spring, 2019 54 32 3 2 100
South Korea Spring, 2019 51 38 3 1 100
Israel Spring, 2019 50 34 9 4 3 100
Lebanon Spring, 2019 35 32 17 11 5 100
Tunisia Spring, 2019 39 25 17 11 9 100
Turkey Spring, 2019 59 25 7 7 100
Kenya Spring, 2019 56 21 15 2 100
Nigeria Spring, 2019 54 19 11 13 2 100
South Africa Spring, 2019 49 24 12 10 5 100
Argentina Spring, 2019 65 21 6 3 5 100
Brazil Spring, 2019 36 22 15 15 12 100
Mexico Spring, 2019 43 35 11 7 5 100

Q93USA. In politics TODAY, do you consider yourself a Republican, Democrat or Independent?

No preference

Other party

(DO NOT (DO NOT
Republican Democrat Independent READ) READ) DK/R Total
United States | Spring, 2019 26 31 37 3 0 2 100
Q93aUSA. ASK IN U.S. IF INDEPENDENT, NO PREFERENCE, OTHER PARTY OR DK/R ONLY: As of
today do you lean more to the Republican Party or more to the Democratic Party?
Other (DO

Republican Democrat NOT READ) DK/R Total N=

United States | Spring, 2019 32 39 11 19 100 614
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